PUBLIC HEARING
TAPES #22 AND 23
HB 2229, 2232, 2234, 2236

HOUSE REVENUE COMMITTEE
JANUARY 31, 2007, 1:00 P.M.
Hearing Room A — State Capitol Building

Members Present: Rep. Phil Barnhart Chair

Rep. Tobias Read, Vice Chair
Rep. Vicki Berger

Rep. Scott Bruun

Rep. Sara Gelser

Rep. Andy Olson

Rep. Diane Rosenbaum
Rep. Brad Witt

Members Excused: Rep. Tom Butler, Vice Chair

Staff Present: Paul Warner, Legislative Revenue Officer

Witnesses:

Mary Ayala, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office
Carol Phillips, Committee Assistant

Karen Gregory, Property Tax Administrator, Department of Revenue
John Phillips, Department of Revenue
Doug Hillpot, Benton County Assessor
David Lawson, Yamhill County Assessor and Tax Collector
Richard Kreitzer, Marion County Tax Assessor and Tax Collector

TAPE 22, SIDE A

002
006
018

102
107
168
170
179
181
185
191
217
218
219
220
221
231
249
262
269
281
327
364
377
378
387
402
404

Chair Barnhart Calls meeting to order at 1:04 p.m.
Chair Barnhart Opened a Public Hearing on HB 2229, HB 2232, HB 2234, HB 2236.

Karen Gregory Karen Gregory, Property Tax Administrator, Department of Revenue (Exhibit

A)
Chair Barnhart
John Phillips John Phillips, Department of Revenue (Exhibit B)
Chair Barnhart
Mary Ayala Economist, Legislative Revenue Office (Exhibit C)
Chair Barnhart
Phillips
Rep. Berger
Phillips
Rep. Berger
Chair Barnhart
Rep. Bruun
Phillips
Chair Barnhart
Doug Hillpot Doug Hillpot, Benton County Assessor
David Lawson David Lawson, Yamhill County Assessor and Tax Collector
Chair Barnhart
Ayala Exhibit D
Phillips Exhibit E
Lawson
Hillpot
Chair Barnhart
Rep. Olson
Lawson
Chair Barnhart
Vice Chair Read



417 Phillips

426 Chair Barnhart

427 Rep. Bruun

429 Chair Barnhart

439 Phillips

457 Chair Barnhart

463 Phillips

477 Chair Barnhart

478 Rep. Bruun

496 Chair Barnhart
TAPE 23, SIDE A

031 Phillips

047 Chair Barnhart

048 Phillips

049 Chair Barnhart

057 Richard Kreitzer

065 Chair Barnhart

066 Kreitzer

076 Chair Barnhart

079 Ayala

091 Phillips

117 Chair Barnhart

119 Phillips

128 Chair Barnhart

130 Phillips

133 Chair Barnhart

136 Phillips

137 Chair Barnhart

138 Phillips

141 Chair Barnhart

151 Phillips

153 Lawson

162 Chair Barnhart

170 Phillips

171 Chair Barnhart

173 Phillips

174 Chair Barnhart

175 Phillips

177 Chair Barnhart

180 Ayala

201 Phillips

210 Chair Barnhart

212 Phillips

216 Chair Barnhart

222 Rep. Berger

239 Chair Barnhart

244 Gregory

280 Chair Barnhart

282 Gregory

283 Rep. Berger

299 Chair Barnhart

300 Gregory

301 Chair Barnhart

303 Gregory

304 Chair Barnhart

Richard Kreitzer, Marion County Tax Assessor and Tax Collector

Exhibit F
Exhibit G

Exhibit H
Exhibit |

Closed Public Hearing on HB 2229, HB 2232, HB 2234, HB 2236

Adjourns meeting at 1:52 p.m.



Tape Index Submitted by:

Carol Phillips
House Committee Assistant

Exhibit Summary:

~TEOmmUOw>

Written testimony, Karen Gregory

HB 2229, Written testimony, John Phillips
HB 2229, Staff measure summary, Ayala
HB 2236, Staff measure summary, Ayala
HB 2236, Written testimony, John Phillips
HB 2232, Staff measure summary, Ayala
HB 2232, Written testimony, John Phillips
HB 2234, Staff measure summary, Ayala
HB 2234, Written testimony, John Phillips



