## HOUSE REVENUE COMMITTEE JANUARY 31, 2007, 1:00 P.M. Hearing Room A – State Capitol Building

Members Present:

Rep. Phil Barnhart Chair

Rep. Tobias Read, Vice Chair Rep. Vicki Berger Rep. Scott Bruun Rep. Sara Gelser Rep. Andy Olson Rep. Diane Rosenbaum Rep. Brad Witt

Members Excused: Rep. Tom Butler, Vice Chair

Staff Present: Paul Warner, Legislative Revenue Officer Mary Ayala, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office Carol Phillips, Committee Assistant

Witnesses:

s: Karen Gregory, Property Tax Administrator, Department of Revenue John Phillips, Department of Revenue Doug Hillpot, Benton County Assessor David Lawson, Yamhill County Assessor and Tax Collector Richard Kreitzer, Marion County Tax Assessor and Tax Collector

## TAPE 22, SIDE A

IAPE 22,	SIDE A	
002	Chair Barnhart	Calls meeting to order at 1:04 p.m.
006	Chair Barnhart	Opened a Public Hearing on HB 2229, HB 2232, HB 2234, HB 2236.
018	Karen Gregory	Karen Gregory, Property Tax Administrator, Department of Revenue (Exhibit A)
102	Chair Barnhart	
107	John Phillips	John Phillips, Department of Revenue (Exhibit B)
168	Chair Barnhart	
170	Mary Ayala	Economist, Legislative Revenue Office (Exhibit C)
179	Chair Barnhart	
181	Phillips	
185	Rep. Berger	
191	Phillips	
217	Rep. Berger	
218	Chair Barnhart	
219	Rep. Bruun	
220	Phillips	
221	Chair Barnhart	
231	Doug Hillpot	Doug Hillpot, Benton County Assessor
249	David Lawson	David Lawson, Yamhill County Assessor and Tax Collector
262	Chair Barnhart	
269	Ayala	Exhibit D
281	Phillips	Exhibit E
327	Lawson	
364	Hillpot	
377	Chair Barnhart	
378	Rep. Olson	
387	Lawson	
402	Chair Barnhart	
404	Vice Chair Read	

417 426 427 429 439 457 463 477	Phillips Chair Barnhart Rep. Bruun Chair Barnhart Phillips Chair Barnhart Phillips Chair Barnhart	
478	Rep. Bruun	
496	Chair Barnhart	
	B, SIDE A	
031	Phillips Obtain Damakant	
047	Chair Barnhart	
048	Phillips Chain Barnhart	
049	Chair Barnhart	Dishard Kraitzer, Marian County Tay Assessor and Tay Collector
057 065	Richard Kreitzer Chair Barnhart	Richard Kreitzer, Marion County Tax Assessor and Tax Collector
066	Kreitzer	
076	Chair Barnhart	
079	Ayala	Exhibit F
091	Phillips	Exhibit G
117	Chair Barnhart	
119	Phillips	
128	Chair Barnhart	
130	Phillips	
133	Chair Barnhart	
136	Phillips	
137	Chair Barnhart	
138	Phillips	
141	Chair Barnhart	
151	Phillips	
153	Lawson	
162	Chair Barnhart	
170	Phillips	
171	Chair Barnhart	
173	Phillips Chair Barnhart	
174	Chair Barnhart	
175 177	Phillips Chair Barnhart	
180	Ayala	Exhibit H
201	Phillips	Exhibit I
210	Chair Barnhart	
212	Phillips	
216	Chair Barnhart	Closed Public Hearing on HB 2229, HB 2232, HB 2234, HB 2236
222	Rep. Berger	•
239	Chair Barnhart	
244	Gregory	
280	Chair Barnhart	
282	Gregory	
283	Rep. Berger	
299	Chair Barnhart	
300	Gregory Chain Damhart	
301	Chair Barnhart	
303 304	Gregory Chair Barnhart	Adjourns meeting at 1:52 n m
304		Adjourns meeting at 1:52 p.m.

Tape Index Submitted by:

Carol Phillips House Committee Assistant

## Exhibit Summary:

- A. Written testimony, Karen Gregory
- B. HB 2229, Written testimony, John Phillips
- C. HB 2229, Staff measure summary, Ayala
- D. HB 2236, Staff measure summary, Ayala
- E. HB 2236, Written testimony, John Phillips
- F. HB 2232, Staff measure summary, Ayala
- G. HB 2232, Written testimony, John Phillips
- H. HB 2234, Staff measure summary, Ayala
- I. HB 2234, Written testimony, John Phillips